Page1to12

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028535-2021

Contract

prj_2475 - Network Digitalisation Sewer Monitors

Southern Water Services Ltd.

FO6: Contract award notice - utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028535
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029ef9
Published 15 November 2021,10:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses
Southern Water Services Ltd.
Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Email

Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone
+441903264444
Country

United Kingdom


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028535-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028535-2021
mailto:Simon.Logan@southernwater.co.uk

NUTS code
UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://southernwater.co.uk

1.6) Main activity

Water

Page 2to12

Section ll: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
I1.1.1) Title

prj_2475 - Network Digitalisation Sewer Monitors
11.1.2) Main CPV code

e 39350000 - Sewerage works equipment
11.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

11.1.4) Short description

Supply of sewer monitors.

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,486,140


https://southernwater.co.uk

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

e UKJ - South East (England)

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of sewer monitors.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Demonstration / Weighting: 20
Price - Weighting: 40

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

Page 3to12

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

funds: No



Page4to12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018687

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Prj_2475 Network Digitalisation Supply of Sewer Monitors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes
V.2) Award of contract
V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2021


/Notice/018687-2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Detectronic

Colne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKD4 - Lancashire

National registration number

6419526

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Page 5to12



Page6to12

Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

2

Title

Prj_2475 Network Digitalisation Supply of Sewer Monitors
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
DMSLive

Clwyd

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7to 12

NUTS code

e UKL24 - Powys

National registration number

10556479

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Prj_2475 Network Digitalisation Supply of Sewer Monitors
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6



Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HW M Water Ltd

Gwent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKL21- Monmouthshire and Newport

National registration number

01463016

The contractoris an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Page 8to12



Page9to12

Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

4

Title

Prj_2475 Network Digitalisation Supply of Sewer Monitors
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
IETG Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom



Page10 to 12

NUTS code

e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

5575376

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Prj_2475 Network Digitalisation Supply of Sewer Monitors
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6



Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Metasphere Ltd

Tadworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKJ26 - East Surrey

National registration number

05673888

The contractoris an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,486,140

Page11to12



Page12to 12

Section VI. Complementary information
VI.4) Procedures for review

Vi.4.1) Review body

Southern Water

Durrington

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T10:35:23+0100
	TCPDF




